Document Control Number: PCC-0385-C-EN DIR Number: 10000336559/CRT/000/02 1 / 6
EU Declaration of Conformity
Product: IEC Switches and Switch-Disconnectors, 12…40A and Accessories
Name and address of the manufacturer:
Rockwell Automation AG
Industriestrasse 20
CH-5000 Aarau
Switzerland
Name and address of the authorised representative:
Rockwell Automation B.V.
Rivium Promenade 160
2909 LM Capelle aan den Ijssel
The Netherlands
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
Object of the declaration: Allen-Bradley 194L Series and Accessories
(reference the attached list of catalogue numbers)
The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:
2006/95/EC Low Voltage Directive (LVD)
References to the relevant harmonised standards used or references to the other technical specifications in relation to
which conformity is declared:
EN 60947-1:2007 + A1:2011 Low-voltage switchgear and controlgear – Part 1: General rules
EN 60947-3:2009 + A1:2012 Low-voltage switchgear and controlgear – Part 3: Switches, disconnectors,
switch-disconnectors and fuse-combination units
EN 60947-5-1:2004 + A1:2009 Low-voltage switchgear and controlgear – Part 5-1: Control circuit devices
and switching elements – Electromechanical control circuit devices
Additional information:
Year of CE Marking (LVD): 1995
Signed for and on behalf of the above named manufacturer:
Place and date of issue: Aarau, Switzerland 06-Mar-2015
Name, function: Daniel Baumann, Manager – Product Certification Engineering
Signature:
Document Control Number: PCC-0385-C-EN DIR Number: 10000336559/CRT/000/02 2 / 6
Catalogue number Series 1 Description Directive 2
LVD
194L –      –   IEC Switches and Switch-Disconnectors per Nomenclature Yes
Accessories
194L – H    –   Operating Handles per Nomenclature Yes
194L – H E  P –   Rectangular Knob Handles per Nomenclature Yes
194L – H C  –   Operating Knobs and Handles without Legend Plate per Nomenclature Yes
194L – G   Shafts, Shaft Extensions, Control Knobs, Legend Plates, Frames,
Enclosures per Nomenclature
Yes
194L –   – C34  Terminal Covers per Nomenclature Yes
1) If no series number is given, then all series are covered.
2) Yes = Product is certified to this directive.
Document Control Number: PCC-0385-C-EN DIR Number: 10000336559/CRT/000/02 3 / 6
MODEL NOMENCLATURE:
IEC Switches and Switch-Disconnectors Catalogue Number Explanation
194L -    -   -
1  2 3 4  5 6 7
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1
194L
Base Catalogue Number
IEC Switch (12…25A) or Switch-Disconnector (32 & 40A)
2
A
E
C
Y
Installation Type
Base/DIN mounting
Front/door mounting
Front/door mounting, central fixing
Enclosed
3
12
16
20
25
32
40
Switch Rating
12A
16A
20A
25A
32A
40A
4
no suffix
M
Cable Gland Entry Type (Installation Type ‘Y’ only)
PG
Metric
5
Three digits
Handle Function
Handle positions and legend marking
6
1
2
3
4
5
6
Number of Poles
1 pole
2 poles
3 poles
4 poles
5 poles
6 poles
7
No Suffix
One digit, followed by a
letter
 One or two letters
Optional Pre-Assembled Handle
No pre-assembled handle
Handle style, see clause A.) Operating Handles position 3 (Legend
plate size) and position 4 (Legend Plate Type)
Special type
Document Control Number: PCC-0385-C-EN DIR Number: 10000336559/CRT/000/02 4 / 6
Accessories Catalogue Number Explanation
A.) Operating Handles
194L – H    - 
1 2 3 4  5
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1
194L – H
Base Catalogue Number
Operating Handle
2
C
E
Installation Type
Central fixing, for use with front mounted switches
Screw fixing, for use with front and base mounted switches
3 One digit Legend plate size
4
A
I
E
L
G
N
S
CC, CD, CG, CH, CK
Legend Plate Type
Square, grey/black
Square, red/yellow
Square/lockable, grey/black
Square/lockable, red/yellow
Disc/lockable, grey/black
Disc/lockable, red/yellow
Large square with extra legend area, grey/black
Special types 'C'
5
Three digits, followed by
an optional letter
Handle Function
Handle positions and legend marking
B.) Rectangular Knob Handles
194L – H E  P - 
1 2 3 4  5
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1
194L – H
Base Catalogue Number
Rectangular Knob Handle
2
E
Installation Type
Screw fixing, for use with base- and front-mounted switches
3 One digit Handle legend plate size
4 P Legend plate type
5
Three digits, followed by
an optional letter
Handle Function
Handle positions and legend marking
Document Control Number: PCC-0385-C-EN DIR Number: 10000336559/CRT/000/02 5 / 6
Accessories Catalogue Number Explanation (continued)
C.) Operating Knobs and Handles without Legend Plate
194L – H C  - 
1 2 3  4
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1
194L – H
Base Catalogue Number
Operating Knob and Handle without Legend Plate
2
C
Installation Type
Central fixing, 22.5mm mounting hole
3
B
DC, DD, DG, DH, DK
Handle Type
Knob, type 'B'
Handles, type 'D'
4 Three digits Handle function
D.) Shafts, Shaft Extensions, Control Knobs, Legend Plates, Frames, Enclosures
194L – G 
1 2
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1
194L – G
Base Catalogue Number
Shaft, Shaft Extension, Control Knob, Legend Plate, Frame, Enclosure
2 Four digits, followed by
an optional letter or
four or five digits
Accessory type
Document Control Number: PCC-0385-C-EN DIR Number: 10000336559/CRT/000/02 6 / 6
Accessories Catalogue Number Explanation (continued)
E.) Terminal Covers
194L -   - C34
1  2 3  4
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1
194L
Base Catalogue Number
Terminal Cover
2
A
E
Installation Type
Base/DIN mounting
Front/door mounting
3
12
20
Indicates Load Size
12…16A
20…25A
4 C34 Cover type (3/4 poles)